Levels, Agricultural Cost Share, Data Collection and Monitoring, Facilities Refurbishments; and 

WHEREAS Laws of Florida Chapter 2023-239, General Appropriations Act, Specific 
Appropriations 1665C, 1665D,11665E, 1665F, 1665G, 1671, 1689 the Florida Legislature appropriated 
to the Suwannee River Water Management District two million two hundred eighty-seven thousand 
dollars ($2,287,000) for Operations from the Land Acquisition Trust Fund; four hundred fifty-three 
thousand dollars ($453,000) for Environmental Resource Permitting from the Land Acquisition Trust 
Fund; three hundred fifty-two thousand nine hundred and nine dollars ($352,909) for Payment in Lieu of 
Taxes from the Internal Improvement Trust Fund; one million seven hundred seventy-seven thousand 
two hundred ten dollars ($1,777,210) for Land Management from the Land Acquisition Trust Fund; and 
one million six hundred thirty-five thousand dollars ($1,635,000) for the Minimum Flows and Minimum 
Water Levels program from Land Acquisition Trust Fund; $2,000,000 for Ag Cost Share and Monitoring 
from Land Acquisition Trust Fund, $1,000,000 for Facilities Refurbishments from General Revenue, and 

WHEREAS these state appropriations are necessary to implement the District’s core mission and